

103019031 ... case record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. To the Director of the U.S. Paten. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Michelle A. Tecco 9700 Honeysuckle Name: Jormay, Inc. Frisco, TX 75035 Citizenship: United States of America Internal Address: Execution Date(s) 06/01/2005; 6/01/2005 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?

✓ Yes

✓ No Street Address: 9700 Honeysuckle 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger City: Frisco **Security Agreement** Change of Name State: Texas **Government Interest Assignment** Zip: 75035 Country: USA Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |1| concerning this document should be mailed: Name: V. Craig Belair 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue Enclosed ■ None required (government interest not affecting title) **Suite 3000** City: Dallas 8. Payment Information __ Zip: <u>75201-8001</u> State: Texas a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers __ Phone Number: 214-758-6631 Expiration Date ____ Fax Number: 214-758-1550 b. Deposit Account Number 50-1848 501848 Email Address: cbelair@pattonboggs.com Authorized User Name V. Craig Belair 2005 9. Signature: June Z Date Signature V. Craig Belair, Reg. No. 49,056 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 016665 FRAME: 0969

1. Name of Conveying Parties – Continued – ALL INDIVIDUALS

Clifton Sanders 4564 Hitching Post Lane Plano, TX 75024 Nationality: USA

328875v1

PATENT REEL: 016665 FRAME: 0970

Practitioner's Docket No. 023	00.0101PTUS		PATENT
ì	For: For: By:	U.S. Rights U.S. Application Inventors	Foreign Rights on U.S. Patent Other - Other -
	ASSIGNMI	ENT OF INVENTIO)N
In consideration of the payment of which is hereby acknowledge			sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt usideration,
ASSIGNOR:	Name: Address:	Michelle A. Teoco 9700 Honeysuckle Prisco, TX 75035	
ASSIGNOR:	Nationality: Name: Address:	USA Clifton Sanders	USG4 Hitching Post IN Plano Texas 75024
	Nationality:	USA	
hereby sells, assigns, and transfe	rs to:		
ASSIGNEE:	Name: Address:	Jormsy, Inc. 9700 Honeysuckle Prisco, TX 75035	
State or Country of Formation: Texas			
and the successors, assigns and I is the United States and its temperarity, in and to the invention of	ritorial possessi	ves of the ASSIGNE ons, 🛛 all foreign c	E the entire right, title and interest for: ountries, including all rights to claim
PERSONAL SKIN CARE (MICROBIAL AGENTS	COMPOSITION	S CONTAINING AT	VII-INFLAMMATORY AND ANTI-
in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. Application No. U.S. Application filed he Other -	filed on rewith		
including any and all improve foregoing invention, application and, in and to, all Letters Pat	and improvement ant to be obtain	ots in a foreign count ned for said inventi	and any legal equivalent of the y, including the right to claim priority on by the above application or any d as to letters patent any reissue or re-
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants made or entered into which would			or ensumbrance has been or will be

ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, be provided promptly with

(Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 2)

328675v1

all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the respective date below.

Date:	
	Name: Michelle A. Tecco
Date: 6-1-05	Name: Michelle A. Teccol
Date.	Name: Olifton Sanders

(Unless the context otherwise requires, words imparting the singular number shall include the plural and vice versa, and words imparting the use of any gender shall include all genders.)

(Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2)

all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the respective date below.

Date: JUNE 1, 2003

Name: Michelle A. Techo

Date:

Vame: Clifton Sanders

(Unless the context otherwise requires, words imparting the singular number shall include the plural and vice versa, and words imparting the use of any gender shall include all genders.)

(Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2)

328675v1

RECORDED: 06/02/2005

PATENT REEL: 016665 FRAME: 0973